
2024-2025 Indiana University Northwest Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 12-2   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Carrothers, Jessica 28-28 1012 36.1 359-628 .572 10-33 .303 151-169 .893 25 147 172 6.1 29 0 138 65 13 101 879 31.4
32 Jackson, Tiara 31-30 952 30.7 207-364 .569 3-12 .250 110-178 .618 90 293 383 12.4 82 3 26 70 47 36 527 17.0
05 Halfacre, Katelyn 31-29 996 32.1 95-280 .339 64-202 .317 34-44 .773 9 78 87 2.8 53 0 50 44 3 20 288 9.3
01 Kingery, Ava 28-17 795 28.4 68-196 .347 50-135 .370 24-25 .960 14 51 65 2.3 60 1 38 47 1 18 210 7.5
02 Santiago, Alyna 30-30 969 32.3 45-168 .268 20-80 .250 28-57 .491 33 70 103 3.4 68 2 73 50 14 46 138 4.6
44 Schmidt, Emma 10-2 143 14.3 14-33 .424 6-14 .429 4-4 1.000 2 18 20 2.0 9 0 4 16 0 4 38 3.8
40 Lewis, Aniah 1-0 7 7.0 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
45 Grady, Maggie 25-15 509 20.4 26-73 .356 6-32 .188 7-21 .333 14 71 85 3.4 39 1 34 16 3 13 65 2.6
11 Cole, Amari 20-0 139 7.0 23-51 .451 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 16 25 41 2.1 16 0 3 4 5 2 52 2.6
20 Alvarez, Lexi 24-3 339 14.1 21-61 .344 4-22 .182 6-11 .545 5 39 44 1.8 42 1 31 40 2 19 52 2.2
21 Murray, Madelyn 21-0 234 11.1 12-45 .267 3-24 .125 11-15 .733 5 18 23 1.1 16 0 8 9 0 10 38 1.8
24 Tomblin, Abbie 8-1 88 11.0 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 2 9 11 1.4 8 0 7 4 1 4 10 1.3
00 Mason, Maranda 6-0 44 7.3 3-13 .231 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 3 4 0 3 7 1.2
Total 31 6227 200.9 877-1927 .455 168-563 .298 385-539 .714 264 888 1152 37.2 425 8 415 372 89 276 2307 74.42
Opponents 31 6204 200.1 706-1935 .365 206-713 .289 358-491 .729 343 840 1185 38.2 510 7 367 452 63 200 1976 63.74

Team Statistics IUNW OPP
SCORING 2307 1976
    Points Per Game 74.4 63.7
    Scoring Margin 10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 877-1927 706-1935
    Field Goal Pct .455 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-563 206-713
    3PT FG Pct .298 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-539 358-491
    FT Pct .714 .729
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.5
REBOUNDS 1152 1183
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 415 367
    Assists Per Game 13.4 11.8
TURNOVERS 372 452
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 276 200
    Steals Per Game 8.9 6.5
BLOCKS 89 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.0
ATTENDANCE 0 1,242
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-0 15-83
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-105

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana
Northwest 570 539 617 569 12 2307
Opponents 462 520 444 543 7 1976

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 vs Concordia (MI) W 74-62 0
11/02/24 at Indiana Tech W 64-52 0
11/06/24 ROCHESTER CHRISTIAN (MICH.) W 83-63 0
11/09/24 LAWRENCE TECH W 82-65 0
11/13/24 at Huntington (IN) W 92-80 0
11/15/24 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 75-89 0

* 11/20/24 INDIANA SOUTH BEND (IN) W 77-69 0
* 11/26/24 at Calumet (IN) W 102-46 80

12/01/24
at Saint Mary-of-the-Woods
College W 74-63 390

* 12/07/24 ST. FRANCIS (IL) L 58-63 0
* 12/14/24 at Holy Cross W 78-64 50
* 12/21/24 SAINT XAVIER (IL) L 63-64 0

12/30/24 INDIANA EAST W 64-62 0
* 01/04/25 at Olivet Nazarene (IL) L 51-89 200
* 01/08/25 JUDSON (IL) W 58-40 0
* 01/11/25 at Trinity Christian (IL) W 83-54 0
* 01/15/25 at Viterbo W 71-62 0
* 01/18/25 at Indiana South Bend (IN) W 68-65 0
* 01/22/25 CALUMET (IN) W 75-27 0
* 01/25/25 at St. Francis (IL) W 71-68 200
* 01/29/25 HOLY CROSS W 62-53 0
* 02/01/25 at Saint Xavier (IL) L 68-73 0
* 02/05/25 OLIVET NAZARENE (IL) W 98-85 0
* 02/08/25 TRINITY CHRISTIAN (IL) W 94-39 0
* 02/12/25 at Judson (IL) W 75-38 50
* 02/15/25 ST. AMBROSE (IA) W 77-51 0
* 02/19/25 at Governors State L 70-96 158
* 02/22/25 VITERBO W 80-60 0

02/26/25 SAINT XAVIER (IL) W 77-72 0
02/28/25 at Governors State L 67-77 114
03/14/25 vs Florida Memorial (FL) L 76-85 210

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Indiana University Northwest Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Carrothers, Jessica 18-18 626 34.8 228-386 .591 1-9 .111 91-100 .910 18 87 105 5.8 19 0 89 41 7 67 548 30.4
32 Jackson, Tiara 20-20 616 30.8 129-237 .544 2-10 .200 70-114 .614 65 195 260 13.0 45 0 17 43 33 26 330 16.5
5 Halfacre, Katelyn 20-18 636 31.8 66-197 .335 45-141 .319 17-24 .708 6 45 51 2.6 31 0 36 28 2 13 194 9.7
1 Kingery, Ava 17-13 514 30.2 45-135 .333 34-90 .378 12-13 .923 11 33 44 2.6 30 0 23 32 0 13 136 8.0
0 Mason, Maranda 1-0 6 6.0 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 5.0
2 Santiago, Alyna 20-20 619 31.0 31-117 .265 16-62 .258 12-23 .522 29 45 74 3.7 39 1 57 36 9 37 90 4.5
11 Cole, Amari 11-0 88 8.0 15-37 .405 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 13 19 32 2.9 7 0 2 4 5 2 34 3.1
40 Lewis, Aniah 1-0 7 7.0 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
45 Grady, Maggie 15-8 266 17.7 18-39 .462 4-15 .267 4-9 .444 9 31 40 2.7 14 0 20 7 2 7 44 2.9
20 Alvarez, Lexi 19-2 295 15.5 19-53 .358 4-20 .200 6-11 .545 4 35 39 2.1 34 1 27 36 2 15 48 2.5
44 Schmidt, Emma 7-1 98 14.0 7-20 .350 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2 12 14 2.0 6 0 2 10 0 3 16 2.3
21 Murray, Madelyn 15-0 204 13.6 10-41 .244 2-21 .095 6-8 .750 3 17 20 1.3 13 0 8 6 0 10 28 1.9
24 Tomblin, Abbie 2-0 27 13.5 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 3.5 1 0 4 2 0 2 3 1.5
Total 20 4002 200.1 572-1277 .448 112-380 .295 223-311 .717 196 568 764 38.2 240 2 286 246 60 196 1479 73.95
Opponents 20 3995 199.8 432-1233 .350 128-433 .296 214-292 .733 221 543 764 38.2 304 2 199 317 43 137 1206 60.30

Team Statistics IUNW OPP
SCORING 1479 1206
    Points Per Game 74.0 60.3
    Scoring Margin 13.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 572-1277 432-1233
    Field Goal Pct .448 .350
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-380 128-433
    3PT FG Pct .295 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-311 214-292
    FT Pct .717 .733
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.7
REBOUNDS 764 764
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 286 199
    Assists Per Game 14.3 10.0
TURNOVERS 246 317
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 196 137
    Steals Per Game 9.8 6.9
BLOCKS 60 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.2
ATTENDANCE 0 738
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-0 10-74
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Indiana Northwest 351 361 396 371 1479
Opponents 288 328 267 323 1206

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 INDIANA SOUTH BEND (IN) W 77-69 0
11/26/24 at  Calumet (IN) W 102-46 80
12/07/24 ST. FRANCIS (IL) L 58-63 0
12/14/24 at  Holy Cross W 78-64 50
12/21/24 SAINT XAVIER (IL) L 63-64 0
01/04/25 at  Olivet Nazarene (IL) L 51-89 200
01/08/25 JUDSON (IL) W 58-40 0
01/11/25 at  Trinity Christian (IL) W 83-54 0
01/15/25 at  Viterbo W 71-62 0
01/18/25 at  Indiana South Bend (IN) W 68-65 0
01/22/25 CALUMET (IN) W 75-27 0
01/25/25 at  St. Francis (IL) W 71-68 200
01/29/25 HOLY CROSS W 62-53 0
02/01/25 at  Saint Xavier (IL) L 68-73 0
02/05/25 OLIVET NAZARENE (IL) W 98-85 0
02/08/25 TRINITY CHRISTIAN (IL) W 94-39 0
02/12/25 at  Judson (IL) W 75-38 50
02/15/25 ST. AMBROSE (IA) W 77-51 0
02/19/25 at  Governors State L 70-96 158
02/22/25 VITERBO W 80-60 0


